03-31-2000

U.S. DEPART RECORDATIO

Patent and

101302365

PUM JATE	Taballand	ARKS UNLY	
PI		ioner of Patents and Trademarks: iginal documents or copy thereof.	
i. Name of conveying party(i		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Font Bureau, Inc.		Berthold Types Limited	
	(0)	47 West Polk Street No. 100-340	
Individual(s)		Chicago, Illinois 60605	
Association	THE THE STATE OF	Individual(s) citizenship	
General Partnership	THE THE STATE OF T	Association	
Limited Partnership	MADE OFFICE	General Partnership	
X Corporation-Massachusetts		Limited Partnership	
Other		X Corporation-Illinois	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?No		Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  YesNo	a 
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		attached? Yes X No	
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: September 8			
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)	A 11/2	
Serial No. 75/534,516		Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ No	
5. Name and Address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	<u> </u>
Name: Mark B. Ha	rrison Fea		
Name. Wark B. Hai	rrison, Esq.		
	e, Bactjer and Howard, LLP x 34385		
	gton, D.C. 20043-9998		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 amt. of fee enclosed	
		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
0/2000 DHGUYEN 00000036 75534516		8. Deposit account number:	
C: 481 /40.	00 DP )	22-0261	
t	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by do account)	eposit
	DO NOT US	DE TIME STACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and he document.     </li> </ol>		true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	nal
To the best of my knowledge and he		February 8, 2000 ignature  True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original february 18, 2000 ignature	

	OE DE
	3ET
101183	
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Font Bureau, Inc.	Berthold Types Limited
Individual(s)	Individual(s) citizenship
Association	Association
General Partnership	General Partnership
Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership
X Corporation-Massachusetts	X Corporation-Illinois
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  YesNo
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: September 8, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/534,516	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	
Internal Address: Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP Street Address: P.O.Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043-9998	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 amt, of fee enclosed
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	22-0261
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
7/1999 NTHAI1 00000321 75534516	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	A Maria October 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signing	

01

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0822 FROM

FAX NO. : 15086279274

Sep. 27 1999 02:20AM P5

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Font Bureau, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation, having offices at 326A Street, Suite 6-C, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and application for registration thereof which is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Application Serial No.

Filing Date

**EGIZIO** 

75/534,516

August 11, 1998

WHEREAS, Berthold Types Limited having offices at 47 West Polk Street No. 100-340, Chicago, Illinois 60605, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application to register thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$1,200.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE FONT BUREAU, Inc. hereby assigns to BERTHOLD TYPES LIMITED all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application to register thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, Berthold Types Limited.

Signed at borden

his & day of

THE PONDE

David

State of Massachusetts
County of Dukes

On this 30 day of Schwolv, 1999, personally appeared David Berlow, to me known and known to me to be the President of THE FONT BUREAU, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Publi

TERRILARY 10, 200

P:\patentqublic\funtbure\5963-53.ass.wpd

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0823